RESOLUTION 2020-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, APPOINTING A VOTING DELEGATE AND ALTERNATE VOTING DELEGATES TO THE PALM BEACH COUNTY LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC.; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Westlake is a municipal member of the Palm Beach County League

whereas, the City of Westlake is a municipal member of the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc. requests a voting delegate and alternate voting delegates to vote on behalf of the City of Westlake at general membership meetings, special general membership meetings, or as otherwise permitted or required; and

WHEREAS, the City of Westlake wishes to appoint a voting delegate and alternate voting delegates to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc. to vote on behalf of the City as permitted or required.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTLAKE FLORIDA, as follows:

- **Section 1.** That, Roger Manning, Mayor of the City of Westlake is hereby appointed to serve as the City's voting delegate to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- Section 2. That, Katrina Long-Robinson, Vice Mayor of the City of Westlake is hereby appointed to serve as the City's alternate voting delegate to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- Section 3. That, Patric Paul, Councilman of the City of Westlake is hereby appointed to serve as the City's alternate voting delegate to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- Section 4. That, Kara Crump, Councilwoman of the City of Westlake is hereby appointed to serve as the City's alternate voting delegate to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- Section 5. That, JohnPaul O'Connor, Councilman of the City of Westlake is hereby appointed to serve as the City's alternate voting delegate to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.
- Section 6. That, Kenneth Cassel, City Manager of the City of Westlake is hereby appointed to serve as the City's alternate voting delegate to the Palm Beach County League of Cities, Inc.

- **Section 7.** The City of Westlake, by majority vote, may modify these appointments without need to amend this Resolution. The City of Westlake shall modify the appointments in April of each year.
- **Section 8.** That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.
- **Section 9.** That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the city of Westlake, Florida, this 13th day of July 2020.

Roger Manning, Mayor City of Westlake, Florida

Zoie Burgess, City Clerk

Approved as to Form

Pam E. Booker, City Attorney